

REF 1

October 12, 1964

Jet
MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

From: Alfred Goldberg

Subject: Changes to be Made in Future Printings of the Report

1. The following changes in future printings of the Report were requested of GPO on October 7:

- a. Page 22 (h), para. 2, line 3--"rejected" in place of "established."
- b. Page 39, para. 2, line 7--insert footnote number 44 after "Turnpike."
- c. Page 328, para. 3, line 2--insert "had" between "Oswald" and "other."

2. The following changes were requested of GPO on October 12:

- a. Page 194, para. 2, between footnotes 812 and 813--omit "while" omit comma in next line before "but."
- b. Page 195, para. 2, line 10--substitute "shot" for "shots."
- c. Page 259, para. 2, line 9--drop "s" from "involvements".
- d. Page 304, para. 3, line 8--change "p. 306" to "p. 303."
- e. Page 321, para. 5, lines 1 to 4--change to read:

The Commission's efforts to ascertain whether Oswald was involved in any conspiracy included examination of Oswald's known or alleged contacts and activities. The extent of these efforts is reflected in the investigation of statements made by Mrs. Sylvia Odio. The Commission investigated her statements in connection with its consid-

- f. Page 343, para. 2, line 6--change "Hunt Foods" to "H L H Products."

- g. Page 367, last para., sentences 2 and 3--change to read as follows:

Among Ruby's possessions Police found two radio scripts of a right-wing program promoted by H. L. Hunt, owner of the Hunt Oil Corporation. Ruby had acquired the scripts a few weeks earlier at the Texas Products Show, where they were enclosed in bags of H L H Products (a division of Hunt Oil) food items.

- h. Page 400, para. 3, line 10--substitute "1962" for "1963."
i. Page 776, para. 2, next to last line--insert "and" between "allegiance" and "to."

AGoldberg/smh